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Permit #396ELINOR 7.. TAYTOR
Cares, Listens Gl Acts

Elinorts record and actions speak tor
themselves. With yorrr vote we will
continue to work together!
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WHO ARE THEY G' WHERE I'O THEY STAND?
ELINOR Z. TATLOR
Life Long Resident of Chester Gounty

Education
B.S. West Chester State Teachers College
M.Ed. Temple U niversity

Community Service - - - AAA Advisory Board, ARC, Am. Red Cross,
Adult Day Care Board, Chester County Art Association,
1st Presbyterian Church, Immaculata Presidents Council,
W.C. Area Day Care Board, WCU - Foundation, Board of Trustees,
Alumni Association, Swope Foundation

Professional - Teacher WCASD;
WCU Professor, Dean, Coach; Legislator

TAYLOR

Opposes
Supports
Opposes
Opposes
Opposes
Supports

Supports

Sources:
1 - 6: Pa Family lnstitute

Pa Voter.com
7, Daily Local News 1AE6l01

BOB HODIES
California Resident until 1993

Education
8.A., Univ. of Calif., Berkeley
MBA Calif. State Univ.

Community Service
No information available

Professional -
California Real Estate

License 1960-1990

ISSUES
1. Legalize slot machines at racetracks in PA

2. Eliminate PA Estate Tax

3. Allow same-sex couples to adopt children
4. Create state-funded universal preschool programs
5. Require public employees to pay union dues as a condition of employment
6. Require parental consent prior to physical exams,psychological tests,

or psychological counseling in public schools
7. Display Ten Commandments on Chester County Court House

VOTE NOVEIIBEI s ----PITNCII #61
EIJI\TON 2. TAYr"tr'N
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HODIES

Supports
Opposes
Supports
Supports
Supports
Opposes

Opposes

PAID FOR BY Elinor Z.Taylor Carrrpaign Committee



On Election Day, November StIr, Vote tor

Efinor Z. Taylor
Your State Representative
in Harrisburg

for West Chester,
West Goshon,

East Goshen &
East Bradford: s, 1 & 2

YOUR BEPBESENTATTYE
FOBALLAGES

Clrildren
Students
Seniors

Working Men Gl Wornen
Neighbors...

She Gares, Listens Gl Acts
paid for by the Republican Committee of Chester County
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HOMEADDRESS

859 SPRUCEAYEN{JE
WESTCHESTER, PA19382
610-69Gt229

Blf,nor fl. Taylor
HOUSE OF HEPRESETdTATIVES

156TI.I DISTRrcT nn,

October 3, 2A02

Mrs. Liz Heed

West Chester, PA 19382

Dear Liz:

A part of a candidates campaign is "leffers to the editor". I have enclosed a sample letter, which
you may use - change - or perhaps author your own. My request is that you send this to the
Daily Local News, Letters to the Editor, 250 N. Bradford Avenue, West Chester, PA 19382.
Letters must be submitted before October 22,2002.

Thank you for considering writing a letter for me and thank you for your support in my re-
election effons.

Cordially,

L-a I

1./u.*x
Elinor Z. Taylor

Wesl
fh6,er

lV. Goslrcn 1'rrp.

E. Goshen lwp.

\/
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Paid for by the flinor Z. Taylor Campaign Committee
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Dear Editorial Page Editor,

I believe it is important to have people in office who have the experience to get
results for their constituents. That's why I'm casting my vote for State Representative
Elinor Taylor on November 5th.

Elinor Taylor has.worked hard as our state representative for over 25 years. As a
member of leadership in the state House of Representatives, she has successfully used her
position to help the families in our area. I can't think of anyone who has done more for
West Chester and the surrounding townships than Elinor Taylor.

Over the years, Elinor Taylor has been able to bring back hundreds of thousands
of our state tax dollars for important local projects. She's helped the local senior center,
youth sports, fire companies, the Historical Society, municipal governments - and the list
goes on and on. Elinor Taylor has helped countless people and organizations over the
last 25 years, and residents certainly appreciate her efforts.

Experience matters. Elected officials in Harrisburg who have served the longest
are in a stronger position to get results for their districts. We need to have Elinor Taylor
continue representing us in the state legislature.

Sincerely,

a



First I{ationul Bank of Chester County
I't Edition

Monday, April 8,2002

Reception llonort
Itote Reprerentotive

Clinor Z. Toulor

IOOVo Support from Offieers and Sta,ffof First National Benkof Chester County
L to R: Executive Vice President Duncan Smith, Director David Peirce, Senior Vice President Jim Gallagher,
Trust Officer Michelle Steinberger, Vice President Michael Steinberger, President Swope, Representative Taylor,
Director Ciccarone, Director Waldron, Director Halsted, Executive Vice President Kevin C. Quinn

More than 25O loyal supporters teamedup
to errpress their appreciation and

support for the distinguished serviee of
Representative Dlinor Z. Taylor!!
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2001-02
2001
2001
2001
2001
2041
2401
2001

2000
2000
2000

\-, 1999-2000

1 999
1 999
1 999
1 999
1 999

1 998
1 998
1 998
1 998

1997
1997
1997
1997
1997

$1S 1 ,8A7
0,000
5,000
0,000
0,000
3,000
0,000
0,000

$ 50,000
$ 50,000
$ 20,000
$147,759

0,000
5,000
5,000
0,000
0,000

$ 30,000
$ 22,750
$ 10,000
$ 25,000

$ 10,000
$ 10,000
$ 10,000
$ 10,000
$ 10,000

$1
$2
$2
$1
$1
$2
$5

Representative Elino r Z. Taylor - 156th

As of December 13, 2001

W.C. Univ. Equipment Grant
Henderson High School Marching Band
West Chester Railroad Heritage Association
West Chester Area Senior Center
lmmaculata College
Chester County Choral Society
Care Center for Christ
Arc of Chester County

Chester County OIC
Good Will Fire Company
Residential Living Options
W.C. Univ Equipment grant

YWCA of Greater West Chester
Shaw Symphonette
Downingtown Good Neighbor Community Center
Goshen Fire Company
West Chester Men's Service Club
Chester County Hall of Heroes
W.C. Univ. Equipment grant

C.C. Historical Society
WCU 4 vehicles operating on Compressed Natural Gas
Camp Dreamcatcher - Family Service of Chester Co.
The Arc of Chester County

Adult Care of Chester County
West Chester Senior Center
West Chester Area Sports Association
YMCA of Central Chester County
American Helicopter Museum & Ed. Center

$2
$2
$2
$5
$1

1998-99 $146,921

LEGISLATIVE GRANT MONEY - TO 156TH DISTRIGT
1990 - PRESENT



-2-

1994 $100,000

1 995
1 995
1 995
1 995
1 995
1 995
1 995

1 994
1994
1994
1994
1 994
1994
1994
1994
1993-94

1 993
1 993

1 993
1 993
1 993
1 993
1 993
1 993
1 993
1 993
1 993
1 993
1 993
1 993
1 993
1 993

$ 10,000
$ 5,000
$ 25,000
$ 5,000
$ 5,000
$ 68,000
$ 15,000

$ 7,500
$ 75,000
$ 10,300
$ 7,500
$ 600
$ 15,000
$ 5,ooo
$ 13,248
$163,95fi

$ 25,0J0
$ 6,[150

$ 21 000
$ 97,1 30
$ 1 1fj,055
$ 98,390
$ 73,517
$ 2C0,000
$ 5oo
$ 450
$ 188,885
$ 162,634
:$ 250,506
$ 195,742
$ 25,000
$ 12,000

Ch. Co. Education Foundation
East Side Little League
Critical Management Care Unit, Chester County Hospital
Breast Cancer Awareness Exhibit, Exton Mall
W.C. Men's Service Club & W.C. Veterans Council
WCU lnstructional Technology Equipment
WCU Frederick Douglas Project

Chester County Office of Economic Development,
Workforce Grant 2000

Chester County Library
Chester County Historical Society
50th Anniv. Ch. Co. Commemoration Committee
West Goshen Community Park Bldg.
W.C. Community Center/Senior Citz. Hot Lunch Program
Peoples Light & Theater Free Fest
WWll Memoria! @ Oakland's
D.A.R.E. West Whiteland
Chester County Tourist Bureau, matching fund allocation

Chester County Art Association
C.C. Historical Society, local history general operating

support grant
C.C. Historical Society, special project support grant
West Whiteland Fire Company
West Goshen Fire Company
East Goshen Fire Company
West Chester Fire Company
Baja Systems lnc., PA Dept. Commerce
West Chester Recreation
Chester County Art Assoc.
West Chester Borough
West Whiteland Twp., Liquid Fuels
West Goshen Twp., Liquid Fuels
East Goshen Twp., Liquid Fuels
1't West Chester Fire Company
Domestic Violence



1992-93 $ 225

-3-

1992-93
1992-93

1992-93
1992-93
1992-93

1992
1992
1992
1992

1 991

$ 3,000
$ 5,ooo

$ 4,000
$ 4,ooo
$ 184,025

$ 24,600
$ 5,ooo
$ 964,360
$ 920

$ 307,979
$ 371 ,413

$ 550,272

$ 100,000
$ 247,703

$8,500,000
$1,000,000
$ 25,000
$ 5,000
$ 5,000

West Chester University 92-93 season
Mum Puppet Theater of West Chester, to the salary of a

developmenUma rketi ng d i rector
Goshen Friends School "Day Residency in multi-cultural

music & instrument making"
. lntermediate Unit #24 Exton "110 Day Regiona! Residency"
. Historical Society "A Century of Preservation"
. Art grants from PA Council on Arts

Good Fellowship
Drum & Bugle Corp
Communications Test Design, from PIDA
West Whiteland Twp., Performance Grant, from DER Planning

and Recycling Grants
East Goshen Twp. Liquid Fuels
West Whiteland Twp. Liquid Fuels

Ruberti's Eagle Lettering & Sportswear, from PA Dept.
Commerce

Advanced Automation Assoc. lnc, from PA Dept. Commerce
Technetronics Assoc. lnc., West Chester

Centocor, lnc., Chester County, HB 2571
Softmart lnc., Exton from PIDA
C. C. Critical Stress Management Program
Greater W. C. Veterans Memorial
W. C. Drug Task Force

C.C
C.C
C.C

\v 
1 991
1 991

1 990
1 990
1 990
1 990
1 990

List incomplete

1991-92
1991-92


